565.00 19738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	415 NORTH MAIN STREET	
City:	FAIRMONT	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1973846	RECYCLE & LIVE
Registration Number:	1705474	NRS NATIONAL RECOVERY SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412/566-1253

Email: djenkins@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Jenkins

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082072-27765
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Jenkins
Signature:	/David C. Jenkins/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0175

900065556

Date:	12/27/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=J1051145#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal office located at 5222 Indianapolis Boulevard, East Chicago, Indiana 46312 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States Service Mark Registration No. 1,973,846, registered May 14, 1996 for the mark RECYCLE & LIVE and Service Mark Registration No. 1,705,474, registered April 8, 1992, for the mark NRS National Recovery Systems, (hereinafter "THE MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmont, MN 56031, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 225 day of December 2006.

	NATIONAL RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC By Salvatore D. Fazzolari President
Commonwealth	
SWAKO Pennsylvania	:
	: ss:
County of Cumberland	•

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Salvatore D. Fazzolari, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBRA L. STEELE, Notary Public
Boro of Wormleysburg, Cumberland County
My Commission Expires May 6, 2008

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0177